10			Rochest	ter Hills		000 Rochester Hills Dr ochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600
ROCHES HILL MICHIC		N	Mas	ster	v	Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org
			File Numb	er: 2022-0235		
File	ID:	2022-0235	Туре:	Purchase	Status:	To Council
Versi	ion:	1	Reference:	2022-0235	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting
					File Created Date :	04/27/2022
File Na		Request for Purchase Equipment Trailers	Authorization - Thre	ee (3)	Final Action:	
			A 11 · 11		D 1 1 1 1	
Title la			t trailers in the ar		Purchase authorizati 2.00; Truck & Trailer	ion of
		three (3) equipmen	t trailers in the ar			ion of
	tes:	three (3) equipmen	t trailers in the ar			ion of
No	tes: ors:	three (3) equipmen	t trailers in the ar owell, MI	nount of \$80,41	2.00; Truck & Trailer	ion of
No	tes: ors: nts:	three (3) equipmen Specialties, Inc., He	t trailers in the ar owell, MI	nount of \$80,41	2.00; Truck & Trailer	ion of
No Sponse Attachme	tes: ors: nts: act:	three (3) equipmen Specialties, Inc., He	t trailers in the ar owell, MI	nount of \$80,41	2.00; Truck & Trailer Enactment Date: Enactment Number:	
No Sponse Attachme Cont	tes: ors: nts: act: fter:	three (3) equipmen Specialties, Inc., He	t trailers in the ar owell, MI	nount of \$80,41	2.00; Truck & Trailer Enactment Date: Enactment Number: Hearing Date:	
No Sponse Attachmer Cont Draf	tes: ors: nts: act: iter: les:	three (3) equipmen Specialties, Inc., He	t trailers in the ar owell, MI	nount of \$80,41	2.00; Truck & Trailer Enactment Date: Enactment Number: Hearing Date:	

Text of Legislative File 2022-0235

Title

Request for Purchase Authorization - DPS/FLEET: Purchase authorization of three (3) equipment trailers in the amount of \$80,412.00; Truck & Trailer Specialties, Inc., Howell, MI

Body

Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby authorizes the purchase of three (3) equipment trailers to Truck & Trailer Specialties, Inc., Howell, Michigan in the amount of \$80,412.00.

Further Resolved, that the City's acceptance of the proposal and approval of the award of a contract shall be contingent and conditioned upon the parties' entry into and execution of a written agreement acceptable to the City.